Distribution Series Fibre Optic Cable



Distribution series cable is ideal for installations requiring a flexible, lightweight and reliable cable design where excellent mechanical and environmental protection remain necessary.

The balance between compact size and rugged construction make distribution the preferred cable for many preterminated cable assemblies or site terminated fibre networks.

Applications

- Suitable for indoor/outdoor confined spaces
- Building risers
- Cable trays
- Central offices
- Campus networks



Features & Benefits

- Low smoke, zero halogen jacket and materials
- High performance components and construction
- Complies with relevant ITU, IEC and UL codes, standards & specifications
- High strength to weight ratio allows for easy handling
- Aramid yarn strength member and all dialelectric cable construction
- 900um buffer eliminates the need for costly and time consuming fanout kits or pigtail splices because connectors terminate directly to the fibre
- Cable materials are indoor/ outdoor – UV, water and fungus resistant
- Wide operating temperature range of -20°C to +70°C
- 2 to 24 fibres

Active | Passive | Test Equipment | Tooling | Cable | Fibre Management

For further information: www.fibreoptic.com.au +61 3 9757 3000

Fibre Performance

Fibre type	OM1	OM3 (G651)	OM4 (G651)	SM (G652.D)
Attenuation at 850nm (db/km)	<u><</u> 3.5	≤3.0	≤3.0	n/a
Attenuation at 1300/1310nm (db/km)	≤1.5	≤1.0	≤1.0	≤0.40
Attenuation at 1550nm (db/km)	n/a	n/a	n/a	≤0.30
Bandwidth at 850nm (MHz.km)	≥200	≥1500	≥3500	n/a
Bandwidth at 1300nm (MHz.km)	<u>≥</u> 500	<u>≥</u> 500	<u>≥</u> 500	n/a

Test to IEC 60793-1-40 (method C)

Technical Specifications		SMF (1550nm)	MMF (1300nm)	
Temperature cycle	20 to -20 to 70 to 20 2 cycles, 8 hours	<u>≤</u> 0.2	<u>≤</u> 0.3	(IEC 60794-1-2-F1)
Tensile attenuation (△ dB)	Installation & operational loads	≤0.2	≤0.3	(IEC 60794-1-2-E1)
Torsion resistance (△ dB)	5 Cycles (± 180°) 30 N, 2m	≤0.2	<u>≤</u> 0.3	(IEC 60794-1-2-E7)
Crush resistance (∆ dB)	1000 N/100mm, 5 min	≤0.2	<u>≤</u> 0.3	(IEC 60794-1-2-E3)
Impact resistance (∆ dB)	10J, 3 points, 1 impact	≤0.2	<u>≤</u> 0.3	(IEC 60794-1-2-E4)
Water penetration	1m head, 3m cable, 24 hours	Nil leakage of	water	(IEC 60794-1-2-F5)
Flame retardant	As per IEC test	Pass	Pass	(IEC 60332-1)

Cable Characteristics

Nominal diameter (mm)	Nominal weight (kg/km)	Installation tensile load (N)	Operational tensile load (N)	Min. bend radius (cm)
4.3	18	450	250	4.5
4.7	22	450	250	4.5
5.3	28	450	250	4.5
6.1	34	600	300	6.0
6.5	41	600	300	6.0
9.0	72	1000	500	10.0
16.4	211	2500	1000	16.4
19.6	313	3000	1500	19.6
22.9	443	3000	1500	22.9
26.0	476	3000	1500	26.0
	Nominal diameter (mm) 4.3 4.7 5.3 6.1 6.5 9.0 16.4 19.6 22.9 26.0	Nominal diameter (mm)Nominal weight (kg/km)4.3184.7225.3286.1346.5419.07216.421119.631322.944326.0476	Nominal diameter (mm)Nominal weight (kg/km)Installation tensile load (N)4.3184504.7224505.3284506.1346006.5416009.072100016.4211250019.6313300022.94433000	Nominal diameter (mm)Nominal weight (kg/km)Installation tensile load (N)Operational tensile load (N)4.3184502504.7224502505.3284502506.1346003006.5416003009.072100050016.42112500100019.63133000150022.944330001500

Active | Passive | Test Equipment | Tooling | Cable | Fibre Management

For further information: www.fibreoptic.com.au +61 3 9757 3000

Page 2 of 2

While all due care has been taken to ensure the data of this document is accurate and current, FOS and its employees accept no liability for inaccuracies or omissions. FOS and its employees also accept no responsibility for any loss, damage, claim, expense, cost or liability whatsoever (including in contract, tort including negligence, pursuant to statute and otherwise) arising in respect of or in connection with using or reliance upon the data contained within. All specifications are subject to change without notice. This document and all of its contents are protected by copyright.